
School GS SL Total
Hopkinton 384 362 746
Plymouth 346 349 695
St. Thomas 327 328 655
White Mountains 303 327 630
Kearsarge 350 262 612
Gilford 285.5 314 599.5
Newfound 285 291 576
Lebanon 247 271 518
Hillsboro-Deering 241 207 448
Belmont 213 164 377
Laconia 226.5 139 365.5
John Stark 151.5 165 316.5
Bishop Brady 220 0 220
Stevens 81 89 170
Berlin 63.5 71 134.5
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Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 

________________________________________________________________________________

1   15         Hopki Harrison Wilson *     36.30 (1)     36.49 (2)   1:12.79 (1) 

2   40         Hopki Merrick Chapin        38.35 (10)    35.78 (1)   1:14.13 (2) 

3   12         Kears Alex Spinney          37.17 (3)     37.47 (3)   1:14.64 (3) 

4   7          John  Austin Freeman        37.71 (6)     37.69 (4)   1:15.40 (4) 

5   5          Lacon William  Stafford     37.60 (5)     37.80 (5)   1:15.40 (4) 

6   51         Hopki Conrad Mollano        37.47 (4)     38.12 (7)   1:15.59 (6) 

7   8          Plymo Nathan Lorrey         38.26 (8)     38.11 (6)   1:16.37 (7) 

8   6          St. T Peter Latsilnik       38.39 (11)    38.43 (8)   1:16.82 (8) 

9   9          Bisho Caleb Goldstein       38.34 (9)     38.79 (9)   1:17.13 (9) 

10  4          White Will Stone            38.25 (7)     39.00 (10)  1:17.25 (10)

11  28         Hopki Coley Wells           39.13 (13)    39.05 (11)  1:18.18 (11)

12  21         St. T Colby Flaim           39.05 (12)    39.16 (12)  1:18.21 (12)

13  26         Kears Sam Mann              39.25 (14)    39.45 (13)  1:18.70 (13)

14  23         Plymo Tyler Dekutoski       40.27 (16)    39.73 (14)  1:20.00 (14)

15  17         Gilfo Ben Wolpin            40.38 (17)    40.63 (15)  1:21.01 (15)

16  1          Belmo Mathias  Krauchuna    40.18 (15)    40.89 (18)  1:21.07 (16)

17  38         Kears Braden Hurley         41.02 (19)    40.67 (16)  1:21.69 (17)

18  65         Plymo Gavin  Haynes         41.98 (24)    40.70 (17)  1:22.68 (18)

19  46         Plymo Sebastien  Eisenba    41.19 (20)    41.59 (20)  1:22.78 (19)

20  35         Plymo Harper Preston        41.00 (18)    41.99 (21)  1:22.99 (20)

21  14         Steve Connor Premo          41.66 (22)    41.41 (19)  1:23.07 (21)



22  61         Hopki Cameron Bassett *     41.32 (21)    42.22 (24)  1:23.54 (22)

23  67         Kears Grayson Wyman         41.84 (23)    42.08 (22)  1:23.92 (23)

24  34         St. T Cade Murphy           42.01 (25)    42.58 (27)  1:24.59 (24)

25  18         Newfo Colin Foster          42.96 (29)    42.15 (23)  1:25.11 (25)

26  20         Lacon Luke Stafford         42.78 (27)    42.43 (25)  1:25.21 (26)

27  49         Kears Tobin Wyman           43.24 (30)    42.70 (28)  1:25.94 (27)

28  13         Hills Gregory Leblanc       42.64 (26)    43.54 (32)  1:26.18 (28)

29  30         Gilfo Gavin Irons           43.28 (31)    43.20 (29)  1:26.48 (29)

30  32         White Robert Southworth     44.12 (35)    42.56 (26)  1:26.68 (30)

31  11         Leban James Barnett*        42.83 (28)    43.86 (33)  1:26.69 (31)

32  3          Newfo Beckett VanLenten     43.89 (34)    43.43 (31)  1:27.32 (32)

33  68         Hopki Liam O'Rourke *       43.67 (32)    44.23 (35)  1:27.90 (33)

34  56         Plymo Finnian Bellamy       44.17 (36)    44.31 (36)  1:28.48 (34)

35  44         White Jude Percey           44.63 (38)    44.04 (34)  1:28.67 (35)

36  43         Newfo Cameron Ehmann        44.18 (37)    44.54 (39)  1:28.72 (36)

37  16         Belmo Landon  Bormes        43.83 (33)    44.90 (43)  1:28.73 (37)

38  24         Bisho Boden Gendron         45.09 (41)    44.52 (38)  1:29.61 (38)

39  54         White Ethan Ramsay          45.27 (42)    44.74 (41)  1:30.01 (39)

40  19         White Charley Schmidt       46.22 (44)    44.72 (40)  1:30.94 (40)

41  55         St. T Ben  Kimball          45.02 (39)    45.94 (45)  1:30.96 (41)

42  31         Newfo Broderick Edwards     46.25 (45)    44.86 (42)  1:31.11 (42)

43  52         Gilfo Tristan Reinhold      46.66 (47)    45.05 (44)  1:31.71 (43)

44  10         Berli Beau Berry            45.06 (40)    46.65 (47)  1:31.71 (43)

45  37         Leban Lenny Rey             46.28 (46)    46.57 (46)  1:32.85 (45)

46  42         Gilfo Oliver  Leandro       45.95 (43)    47.70 (48)  1:33.65 (46)

47  57         Bisho Logan  Pelletier      48.89 (51)    48.15 (49)  1:37.04 (47)

48  62         Gilfo Kyle Gandini          48.70 (50)    48.54 (51)  1:37.24 (48)



49  29         Belmo Ryan Cribbie          48.15 (48)    49.09 (52)  1:37.24 (48)
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50  48         Leban Gabe Herring          49.85 (52)    49.44 (53)  1:39.29 (50)

51  63         White Josh Smith            52.64 (54)    51.39 (54)  1:44.03 (51)

52  27         Hills Logan Lane            49.93 (53)    54.88 (55)  1:44.81 (52)

53  60         Hills Landon Lane           54.01 (55)    55.82 (58)  1:49.83 (53)

54  22         John  Samuel Robinson       55.59 (56)    55.26 (57)  1:50.85 (54)

55  66         Leban Kyle Grant            56.22 (57)    55.03 (56)  1:51.25 (55)

56  58         Leban Kieran Lord           58.13 (58)    58.09 (59)  1:56.22 (56)

57  33         Lacon Nate  Hobby           58.41 (59)    59.61 (61)  1:58.02 (57)

58  50         Hills Cameron Leblanc     1:01.99 (60)  1:01.58 (62)  2:03.57 (58)

59  25         Leban Abe  Pearson        1:44.60 (61)    44.47 (37)  2:29.07 (59)

60  45         St. T Lucas Spinelli        48.43 (49)  1:42.00 (63)  2:30.43 (60)

61  64         St. T Andrew  Rodriguez   1:55.01 (62)    48.15 (49)  2:43.16 (61)

62  53         Newfo Wyatt Towne         2:37.84 (63)    58.75 (60)  3:36.59 (62)

63  59         Kears Thomas Shepherd           DNF       43.37 (30)              

64  39         Hills David Prentiss            DNS           DNS                 



65  41         Belmo Henry Ashworth            DNS           DNS                 

66  47         Bisho Aiden Michie              DNS           DNS                 

67  36         Bisho Nick Brown                DNF           DNS                 

68  2          Gilfo Bode McLean           36.85 (2)         DNF                 
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Hopkinton   Total Points : 384.0   Rank : 1st

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

15             Harrison Wilson *     36.30 (1)    36.49 (2)  1:12.79 (1)  100.0

40             Merrick Chapin        38.35 (10    35.78 (1)  1:14.13 (2)   99.0

51             Conrad Mollano        37.47 (4)    38.12 (7)  1:15.59 (6)   95.0

28             Coley Wells           39.13 (13    39.05 (11  1:18.18 (11)  90.0

61             Cameron Bassett *     41.32 (21    42.22 (24  1:23.54 (22)

68             Liam O'Rourke *       43.67 (32    44.23 (35  1:27.90 (33)

Team : Kearsarge   Total Points : 350.0   Rank : 2nd

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

12             Alex Spinney          37.17 (3)    37.47 (3)  1:14.64 (3)   98.0

26             Sam Mann              39.25 (14    39.45 (13  1:18.70 (13)  88.0

38             Braden Hurley         41.02 (19    40.67 (16  1:21.69 (17)  84.0

67             Grayson Wyman         41.84 (23    42.08 (22  1:23.92 (23)  80.0

49             Tobin Wyman           43.24 (30    42.70 (28  1:25.94 (27)

59             Thomas Shepherd           DNF      43.37 (30              

Team : Plymouth   Total Points : 346.0   Rank : 3rd



Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

8              Nathan Lorrey         38.26 (8)    38.11 (6)  1:16.37 (7)   94.0

23             Tyler Dekutoski       40.27 (16    39.73 (14  1:20.00 (14)  87.0

65             Gavin  Haynes         41.98 (24    40.70 (17  1:22.68 (18)  83.0

46             Sebastien  Eisenba    41.19 (20    41.59 (20  1:22.78 (19)  82.0

35             Harper Preston        41.00 (18    41.99 (21  1:22.99 (20)

56             Finnian Bellamy       44.17 (36    44.31 (36  1:28.48 (34)

Team : St. Thomas   Total Points : 327.0   Rank : 4th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

6              Peter Latsilnik       38.39 (11    38.43 (8)  1:16.82 (8)   93.0

21             Colby Flaim           39.05 (12    39.16 (12  1:18.21 (12)  89.0

34             Cade Murphy           42.01 (25    42.58 (27  1:24.59 (24)  79.0

55             Ben  Kimball          45.02 (39    45.94 (45  1:30.96 (41)  66.0

45             Lucas Spinelli        48.43 (49  1:42.00 (63  2:30.43 (60)

64             Andrew  Rodriguez   1:55.01 (62    48.15 (49  2:43.16 (61)

Team : White Mountains   Total Points : 303.0   Rank : 5th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

4              Will Stone            38.25 (7)    39.00 (10  1:17.25 (10)  91.0

32             Robert Southworth     44.12 (35    42.56 (26  1:26.68 (30)  74.0

44             Jude Percey           44.63 (38    44.04 (34  1:28.67 (35)  71.0

54             Ethan Ramsay          45.27 (42    44.74 (41  1:30.01 (39)  67.0

19             Charley Schmidt       46.22 (44    44.72 (40  1:30.94 (40)



63             Josh Smith            52.64 (54    51.39 (54  1:44.03 (51)
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : White Mountains   Total Points : 303.0   Rank : 5th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

Team : Gilford   Total Points : 285.5   Rank : 6th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

17             Ben Wolpin            40.38 (17    40.63 (15  1:21.01 (15)  86.0

30             Gavin Irons           43.28 (31    43.20 (29  1:26.48 (29)  75.0

52             Tristan Reinhold      46.66 (47    45.05 (44  1:31.71 (43)  63.5

42             Oliver  Leandro       45.95 (43    47.70 (48  1:33.65 (46)  61.0

62             Kyle Gandini          48.70 (50    48.54 (51  1:37.24 (48)

2              Bode McLean           36.85 (2)        DNF                

Team : Newfound   Total Points : 285.0   Rank : 7th



Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

18             Colin Foster          42.96 (29    42.15 (23  1:25.11 (25)  78.0

3              Beckett VanLenten     43.89 (34    43.43 (31  1:27.32 (32)  72.0

43             Cameron Ehmann        44.18 (37    44.54 (39  1:28.72 (36)  70.0

31             Broderick Edwards     46.25 (45    44.86 (42  1:31.11 (42)  65.0

53             Wyatt Towne         2:37.84 (63    58.75 (60  3:36.59 (62)

Team : Lebanon   Total Points : 247.0   Rank : 8th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

11             James Barnett*        42.83 (28    43.86 (33  1:26.69 (31)  73.0

37             Lenny Rey             46.28 (46    46.57 (46  1:32.85 (45)  62.0

48             Gabe Herring          49.85 (52    49.44 (53  1:39.29 (50)  58.0

66             Kyle Grant            56.22 (57    55.03 (56  1:51.25 (55)  54.0

58             Kieran Lord           58.13 (58    58.09 (59  1:56.22 (56)

25             Abe  Pearson        1:44.60 (61    44.47 (37  2:29.07 (59)

Team : Hillsboro-Deering   Total Points : 241.0   Rank : 9th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

13             Gregory Leblanc       42.64 (26    43.54 (32  1:26.18 (28)  76.0

27             Logan Lane            49.93 (53    54.88 (55  1:44.81 (52)  57.0

60             Landon Lane           54.01 (55    55.82 (58  1:49.83 (53)  56.0

50             Cameron Leblanc     1:01.99 (60  1:01.58 (62  2:03.57 (58)  52.0

39             David Prentiss            DNS          DNS                
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Laconia   Total Points : 226.5   Rank : 10th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

5              William  Stafford     37.60 (5)    37.80 (5)  1:15.40 (4)   96.5

20             Luke Stafford         42.78 (27    42.43 (25  1:25.21 (26)  77.0

33             Nate  Hobby           58.41 (59    59.61 (61  1:58.02 (57)  53.0

Team : Bishop Brady   Total Points : 220.0   Rank : 11th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points



_______________________________________________________________________________

9              Caleb Goldstein       38.34 (9)    38.79 (9)  1:17.13 (9)   92.0

24             Boden Gendron         45.09 (41    44.52 (38  1:29.61 (38)  68.0

57             Logan  Pelletier      48.89 (51    48.15 (49  1:37.04 (47)  60.0

47             Aiden Michie              DNS          DNS                

36             Nick Brown                DNF          DNS                

Team : Belmont   Total Points : 213.0   Rank : 12th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

1              Mathias  Krauchuna    40.18 (15    40.89 (18  1:21.07 (16)  85.0

16             Landon  Bormes        43.83 (33    44.90 (43  1:28.73 (37)  69.0

29             Ryan Cribbie          48.15 (48    49.09 (52  1:37.24 (48)  59.0

41             Henry Ashworth            DNS          DNS                

Team : John Stark   Total Points : 151.5   Rank : 13th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

7              Austin Freeman        37.71 (6)    37.69 (4)  1:15.40 (4)   96.5

22             Samuel Robinson       55.59 (56    55.26 (57  1:50.85 (54)  55.0

Team : Stevens   Total Points : 81.0   Rank : 14th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

14             Connor Premo          41.66 (22    41.41 (19  1:23.07 (21)  81.0

Team : Berlin   Total Points : 63.5   Rank : 15th



Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

10             Beau Berry            45.06 (40    46.65 (47  1:31.71 (43)  63.5
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Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
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1   31         Hopki Merrick Chapin        35.16 (1)     35.11 (1)   1:10.27 (1) 

2   5          Kears Alex Spinney          39.01 (4)     38.85 (3)   1:17.86 (2) 

3   15         John  Austin Freeman        41.26 (6)     41.12 (7)   1:22.38 (3) 

4   10         Plymo Nathan Lorrey         41.65 (8)     41.07 (6)   1:22.72 (4) 

5   21         St. T Colby Flaim           41.43 (7)     41.71 (8)   1:23.14 (5) 

6   14         Gilfo Bode McLean           45.97 (17)    37.90 (2)   1:23.87 (6) 

7   19         Kears Sam Mann              41.95 (9)     43.21 (9)   1:25.16 (7) 

8   23         Plymo Tyler Dekutoski       42.63 (10)    43.71 (10)  1:26.34 (8) 

9   8          St. T Peter Latsilnik       45.50 (16)    40.93 (4)   1:26.43 (9) 

10  18         Hopki Coley Wells           42.65 (11)    44.81 (11)  1:27.46 (10)

11  1          Belmo Mathias  Krauchuna    43.23 (12)    44.94 (12)  1:28.17 (11)

12  6          Steve Connor Premo          44.70 (13)    45.79 (13)  1:30.49 (12)

13  12         White Will Stone            41.25 (5)     51.19 (26)  1:32.44 (13)

14  43         Hopki Conrad Mollano        51.95 (35)    40.94 (5)   1:32.89 (14)

15  25         White Charley Schmidt       47.11 (21)    46.33 (14)  1:33.44 (15)

16  26         Leban James Barnett*        46.40 (19)    49.16 (18)  1:35.56 (16)

17  4          Hopki Harrison Wilson *     37.80 (3)     58.20 (43)  1:36.00 (17)

18  2          Newfo Beckett VanLenten     47.31 (23)    49.57 (21)  1:36.88 (18)

19  9          Hills Gregory Leblanc       48.13 (24)    50.14 (22)  1:38.27 (19)

20  58         Plymo Finnian Bellamy       49.28 (27)    49.56 (20)  1:38.84 (20)

21  38         White Robert Southworth     49.41 (28)    49.54 (19)  1:38.95 (21)



22  11         Lacon William  Stafford     52.49 (36)    46.55 (15)  1:39.04 (22)

23  48         Plymo Sebastien  Eisenba    48.93 (26)    50.90 (24)  1:39.83 (23)

24  40         Gilfo Gavin Irons           50.04 (30)    50.45 (23)  1:40.49 (24)

25  17         Newfo Broderick Edwards     49.44 (29)    51.22 (27)  1:40.66 (25)

26  34         St. T Cade Murphy           50.19 (31)    51.02 (25)  1:41.21 (26)

27  16         Belmo Landon  Bormes        52.68 (37)    49.05 (17)  1:41.73 (27)

28  59         White Ethan Ramsay          51.26 (33)    51.51 (28)  1:42.77 (28)

29  49         White Jude Percey           51.82 (34)    51.54 (29)  1:43.36 (29)

30  36         Plymo Harper Preston        46.47 (20)    56.91 (40)  1:43.38 (30)

31  65         Plymo Michael Aprilliano    53.11 (38)    53.47 (31)  1:46.58 (31)

32  61         Gilfo Oliver Leandro        50.89 (32)    55.71 (36)  1:46.60 (32)

33  3          Berli Beau Berry            53.28 (39)    54.86 (33)  1:48.14 (33)

34  62         Hopki Matt Dermody          55.95 (41)    55.45 (35)  1:51.40 (34)

35  53         Hopki Cameron Bassett *     56.45 (43)    55.88 (37)  1:52.33 (35)

36  68         Gilfo Tristan Reinhold      56.11 (42)    56.82 (39)  1:52.93 (36)

37  63         Kears Grayson Wyman         46.33 (18)  1:07.65 (47)  1:53.98 (37)

38  51         Gilfo Kyle Gandini          57.95 (44)    57.07 (41)  1:55.02 (38)

39  30         Newfo Cameron Ehmann      1:08.79 (47)    52.10 (30)  2:00.89 (39)

40  28         John  Samuel Robinson     1:08.20 (46)  1:06.18 (46)  2:14.38 (40)

41  39         Leban Lenny Rey           1:09.38 (49)  1:05.72 (45)  2:15.10 (41)

42  64         St. T John Riddle         1:07.96 (45)  1:11.82 (50)  2:19.78 (42)

43  52         Newfo Wyatt Towne         1:09.31 (48)  1:12.59 (51)  2:21.90 (43)

44  47         Hills Landon Lane         1:11.16 (50)  1:18.01 (53)  2:29.17 (44)

45  57         Hills Cameron Leblanc     1:15.39 (52)  1:17.76 (52)  2:33.15 (45)

46  46         St. T Andrew Rodriguez    1:38.39 (55)    57.79 (42)  2:36.18 (46)

47  67         Leban Kyle Grant          1:14.87 (51)  1:21.45 (55)  2:36.32 (47)

48  37         Lacon Nate  Hobby         1:21.88 (54)  1:20.91 (54)  2:42.79 (48)



49  60         Leban Kieran Lord         1:17.88 (53)  1:25.69 (57)  2:43.57 (49)
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50  66         White Josh Smith          2:00.00 (56)  1:09.87 (49)  3:09.87 (50)

51  24         Lacon Luke Stafford             DSQ       47.28 (16)              

52  56         St. T Ben  Kimball              DNF       54.42 (32)              

53  20         Bisho Boden Gendron             DNF       55.25 (34)              

54  55         Bisho Logan Pelletier           DSQ       56.19 (38)              

55  42         Newfo Colin Foster              DSQ       59.41 (44)              

56  22         Hills Logan Lane                DNF     1:09.49 (48)              

57  50         Leban Gabe Herring              DNF     1:23.70 (56)              

58  33         Bisho Nick Brown                DNS           DNS                 

59  35         Hills David Prentiss            DNS           DNS                 

60  41         Belmo Henry Ashworth            DNS           DNS                 

61  45         Bisho Aiden Michie              DNS           DNS                 

62  7          Bisho Caleb Goldstein       37.77 (2)         DNF                 

63  54         Kears Braden Hurley         44.70 (13)        DNF                 

64  29         Belmo Ryan Cribbie          54.61 (40)        DNF                 



65  13         Leban Abe  Pearson              DNF           DNF                 

66  32         Kears Tobin Wyman           44.90 (15)        DSQ                 

67  44         Kears Thomas Shepherd       47.24 (22)        DSQ                 

68  27         Gilfo Ben Wolpin            48.25 (25)        DSQ                 
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Hopkinton   Total Points : 362.0   Rank : 1st

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

31             Merrick Chapin        35.16 (1)    35.11 (1)  1:10.27 (1)  100.0

18             Coley Wells           42.65 (11    44.81 (11  1:27.46 (10)  91.0

43             Conrad Mollano        51.95 (35    40.94 (5)  1:32.89 (14)  87.0

4              Harrison Wilson *     37.80 (3)    58.20 (43  1:36.00 (17)  84.0

62             Matt Dermody          55.95 (41    55.45 (35  1:51.40 (34)

53             Cameron Bassett *     56.45 (43    55.88 (37  1:52.33 (35)

Team : Plymouth   Total Points : 349.0   Rank : 2nd

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

10             Nathan Lorrey         41.65 (8)    41.07 (6)  1:22.72 (4)   97.0

23             Tyler Dekutoski       42.63 (10    43.71 (10  1:26.34 (8)   93.0

58             Finnian Bellamy       49.28 (27    49.56 (20  1:38.84 (20)  81.0

48             Sebastien  Eisenba    48.93 (26    50.90 (24  1:39.83 (23)  78.0

36             Harper Preston        46.47 (20    56.91 (40  1:43.38 (30)

65             Michael Aprilliano    53.11 (38    53.47 (31  1:46.58 (31)

Team : St. Thomas   Total Points : 328.0   Rank : 3rd



Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

21             Colby Flaim           41.43 (7)    41.71 (8)  1:23.14 (5)   96.0

8              Peter Latsilnik       45.50 (16    40.93 (4)  1:26.43 (9)   92.0

34             Cade Murphy           50.19 (31    51.02 (25  1:41.21 (26)  75.0

64             John Riddle         1:07.96 (45  1:11.82 (50  2:19.78 (42)  65.0

46             Andrew Rodriguez    1:38.39 (55    57.79 (42  2:36.18 (46)

56             Ben  Kimball              DNF      54.42 (32              

Team : White Mountains   Total Points : 327.0   Rank : 4th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

12             Will Stone            41.25 (5)    51.19 (26  1:32.44 (13)  88.0

25             Charley Schmidt       47.11 (21    46.33 (14  1:33.44 (15)  86.0

38             Robert Southworth     49.41 (28    49.54 (19  1:38.95 (21)  80.0

59             Ethan Ramsay          51.26 (33    51.51 (28  1:42.77 (28)  73.0

49             Jude Percey           51.82 (34    51.54 (29  1:43.36 (29)

66             Josh Smith          2:00.00 (56  1:09.87 (49  3:09.87 (50)

Team : Gilford   Total Points : 314.0   Rank : 5th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

14             Bode McLean           45.97 (17    37.90 (2)  1:23.87 (6)   95.0

40             Gavin Irons           50.04 (30    50.45 (23  1:40.49 (24)  77.0

61             Oliver Leandro        50.89 (32    55.71 (36  1:46.60 (32)  72.0

68             Tristan Reinhold      56.11 (42    56.82 (39  1:52.93 (36)  70.0

51             Kyle Gandini          57.95 (44    57.07 (41  1:55.02 (38)



27             Ben Wolpin            48.25 (25        DSQ                
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : Gilford   Total Points : 314.0   Rank : 5th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

Team : Newfound   Total Points : 291.0   Rank : 6th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

2              Beckett VanLenten     47.31 (23    49.57 (21  1:36.88 (18)  83.0

17             Broderick Edwards     49.44 (29    51.22 (27  1:40.66 (25)  76.0

30             Cameron Ehmann      1:08.79 (47    52.10 (30  2:00.89 (39)  68.0

52             Wyatt Towne         1:09.31 (48  1:12.59 (51  2:21.90 (43)  64.0

42             Colin Foster              DSQ      59.41 (44              

Team : Lebanon   Total Points : 271.0   Rank : 7th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points



_______________________________________________________________________________

26             James Barnett*        46.40 (19    49.16 (18  1:35.56 (16)  85.0

39             Lenny Rey           1:09.38 (49  1:05.72 (45  2:15.10 (41)  66.0

67             Kyle Grant          1:14.87 (51  1:21.45 (55  2:36.32 (47)  61.0

60             Kieran Lord         1:17.88 (53  1:25.69 (57  2:43.57 (49)  59.0

50             Gabe Herring              DNF    1:23.70 (56              

13             Abe  Pearson              DNF          DNF                

Team : Kearsarge   Total Points : 262.0   Rank : 8th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

5              Alex Spinney          39.01 (4)    38.85 (3)  1:17.86 (2)   99.0

19             Sam Mann              41.95 (9)    43.21 (9)  1:25.16 (7)   94.0

63             Grayson Wyman         46.33 (18  1:07.65 (47  1:53.98 (37)  69.0

54             Braden Hurley         44.70 (13        DNF                

32             Tobin Wyman           44.90 (15        DSQ                

44             Thomas Shepherd       47.24 (22        DSQ                

Team : Hillsboro-Deering   Total Points : 207.0   Rank : 9th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

9              Gregory Leblanc       48.13 (24    50.14 (22  1:38.27 (19)  82.0

47             Landon Lane         1:11.16 (50  1:18.01 (53  2:29.17 (44)  63.0

57             Cameron Leblanc     1:15.39 (52  1:17.76 (52  2:33.15 (45)  62.0

22             Logan Lane                DNF    1:09.49 (48              

35             David Prentiss            DNS          DNS                
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              The team's score is the total of the best 4 scores.               

Team : John Stark   Total Points : 165.0   Rank : 10th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

15             Austin Freeman        41.26 (6)    41.12 (7)  1:22.38 (3)   98.0

28             Samuel Robinson     1:08.20 (46  1:06.18 (46  2:14.38 (40)  67.0

Team : Belmont   Total Points : 164.0   Rank : 11th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________



1              Mathias  Krauchuna    43.23 (12    44.94 (12  1:28.17 (11)  90.0

16             Landon  Bormes        52.68 (37    49.05 (17  1:41.73 (27)  74.0

41             Henry Ashworth            DNS          DNS                

29             Ryan Cribbie          54.61 (40        DNF                

Team : Laconia   Total Points : 139.0   Rank : 12th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

11             William  Stafford     52.49 (36    46.55 (15  1:39.04 (22)  79.0

37             Nate  Hobby         1:21.88 (54  1:20.91 (54  2:42.79 (48)  60.0

24             Luke Stafford             DSQ      47.28 (16              

Team : Stevens   Total Points : 89.0   Rank : 13th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

6              Connor Premo          44.70 (13    45.79 (13  1:30.49 (12)  89.0

Team : Berlin   Total Points : 71.0   Rank : 14th

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

3              Beau Berry            53.28 (39    54.86 (33  1:48.14 (33)  71.0

Team : Bishop Brady    Team requirements were not met - no team score

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points

_______________________________________________________________________________

20             Boden Gendron             DNF      55.25 (34              

55             Logan Pelletier           DSQ      56.19 (38              



33             Nick Brown                DNS          DNS                

45             Aiden Michie              DNS          DNS                

7              Caleb Goldstein       37.77 (2)        DNF                
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